



November 2, 2019

To,
Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD)
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

To,
The Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Codes:
Equity: 540798
Debt: 958280, 958281

Scrip Code: FSC

Ref.: Reg. 33 read with reg.52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub.: Corrigendum

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With respect to our communication dated November 2, 2019 regarding the announcement of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, Note No.4 to the said Consolidated financial results has some typo error. The corrected note is given hereunder :

Effective April 1, 2019, the Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" and applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using the modified retrospective method on the date of initial application. Consequently, the Group recorded the lease liability and right of use assets at the present value of the lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowing as on date of initial application. Resultantly, the figures for the current period are not comparable with the previous periods.



Future Supply Chain Solutions Limited

Corporate Office : 7th floor, 349, Business Point, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400069, India Phone +91 22 71429100
Registered Office : Knowledge House Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari- Vikhroli Link Rd. Jogeshwari (E), Mumbai 400 060 - www.futuresupplychains.com
An ISO 9001:2008 certified company - CIN NO. : L63030MH2006PLC160376

Reconciliation for the effects of the transition on Consolidated Statement of Profit and loss for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 as follows:

Particulars	Rs. In Lakh					
	Quarter ended September 30, 2019 Comparable basis	Changes due to Ind-AS 116 Increase / (decrease)	Quarter ended September 30, 2019 as Reported	Half year ended September 30, 2019 Comparable basis	Changes due to Ind-AS 116 Increase / (decrease)	Half year ended September 30, 2019 as Reported
Cost of logistics services	22,773.10	(3,059.54)	19,713.56	44,933.87	(5,978.37)	38,955.50
Other expenses	2,694.28	(57.88)	2,636.40	5,070.17	(105.65)	4,964.52
Depreciation and amortization expense	1,596.80	2,520.20	4,117.00	3,085.32	4,925.95	8,011.27
Finance costs	866.23	691.98	1,558.21	1,612.11	1,570.11	3,182.22
Profit before tax	963.51	(94.78)	868.73	1,593.41	(412.04)	1,181.37

Kindly take the above on your records.

For Future Supply Chain Solutions Limited

Samir Kedia

Samir Kedia
Chief Financial Officer

